
Annexure - 7
Name of the Corporate Debtor: Goenka Diamond & Jewels Ltd.; Date of commencement of CIRP : 12.02.2022; List of creditors as on: 05.02.23

List of Operational Creditors (Government Dues)

S.No. Name of Creditor
Date of 
Receipt of 
Claim

Amount claimed Amount of claim 
admitted

Nature of claim Amount 
covered by 

security 
interest

Amount 
covered by 
guarantee

Whether 
related 
party

% voting 
share in 

CoC

1
Income Tax Department,.ACIT Circle 
5 (1)(1), Churchgate, Mumbai 19.01.23 50,26,39,272.00 50,26,39,272.00 Operational Debt (Govt)                   -                         -   No Nil NA Nil                   -              -   -

2 Income Tax Officer, TDS, Jaipur 03.02.23 42,12,855.00 42,12,855.00 Operational Debt (Govt) -                -                    No Nil NA Nil -                -         -

50,68,52,127.00

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Amount 
of claim 
under 

verificati
on

Remarks
, if any

Details of claim received Details of claims admitted Amount 
of 

continge
nt claim

Amount 
of any 

mututal 
dues that 
may be 


